
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-583 Name: MCZ Amendment to Rhino Construction Agreement
with ZSM

Status:Type: Action Report In Committee

File created: In control:6/12/2024 Committee on Finance

On agenda: Final action: 7/9/2024

Title: From the Executive Zoo Director, requesting authorization to amend the Rhino Construction
Agreement with the Zoological Society of Milwaukee County (Society) for the purpose of accepting
$1,000,000 in donor revenues and increasing the Rhino project expenditures by $250,000 to include
an educational classroom (Referred to the Committee on Parks and Culture for INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY per Section 59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin State Statutes; Referred to the Committee on
Finance)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-583 REPORT, 2. 24-583 RESOLUTION, 3. 24-583 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 24-583 DRAFT
AMENDMENT

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKENCommittee on Parks and Culture7/9/2024 1

REFERREDBoard Chairwoman7/1/2024 1

REFERREDBoard Chairwoman7/1/2024 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

